Rose Marie Trust in Jesus Foundation Scholarship Application Information

The Rose Marie Trust in Jesus Scholarship was organized to help provide higher education scholarships to improve the status of life for graduating <u>Seniors from</u> <u>Holy Family School and or Holy Family Parish.</u>

Application: The following items should be included with your application.

- Application Form
- Copy of Drivers' License
- One of the following: Letter of acceptance from an accredited university or high school Transcript from current school
- Completed essay

Scholarship Amounts of: (Unrestricted)

\$1000, \$750, and \$500 will be awarded in the Spring of students Senior year.

Scholarship winners will be selected by an impartial Advisory Board. Selection is based upon the applicant's essay and completed application.

Required Essay:

All essays must be typed, at least 500 words in length and must thoroughly answer the following question.

How are you going to maintain your faith in an increasingly secular society?

Rose Marie Trust in Jesus Foundation Scholarship

Applicant full nam	ne:	
Signature of Appli	cant:	
Permanent Addre	ss:	
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:		
E-Mail address:		
Name of Current S	School:	
Date attended:	То:	
Name of institute	of higher learning I plan to attend	:
	-	tilize my name and announce scholarship on
	Signature require	
Applicants, please Family Principal.	e complete and submit this applica	ition packet by mail or email to the Holy
	Rose Marie Trust in Jesus Sch	olarship
	932 Winchester Avenue	
	Ashland, KY 41101 Attention	on: Principal
	OR	
	eboos@cdlex.org	
Complete applica	tion must be submitted by: May 2	26, 2023